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No. 24A910 
 

In the Supreme Court of the United States  
_____________ 

 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, ET AL.,  

                         Applicants,  
v.  

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL. 
_______________ 

 
ON APPLICATION TO VACATE THE ORDER ISSUED BY THE UNITED STATES 

DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 
_______________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

________________ 
 

 
I, Kyla M. Snow, a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that on March 28, 

2025, a copy of the foregoing Brief of Amicus Curiae National Center for Learning 

Disabilities in Opposition to Application to Vacate was served by electronic mail to 

counsel identified on the attached service list.  

 

      /s/ Kyla M. Snow   
       Kyla M. Snow 
    
       Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
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SERVICE LIST 
 
Sarah M. Harris 
Acting Solicitor General of the United States 
Room 5616, Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N. W.,  
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
202-514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
 
Adelaide H. Pagano 
Assistant Attorney General 
Massachusetts Attorney General's Office 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-963-2427  
Adelaide.Pagano@mass.Gov 
 
Chris Pappavaselio 
Assistant Attorney General 
Massachusetts Attorney General's Office 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
213-219-0765 
Chris.pappavaselio2@mass.gov 
 
Megan E. Barriger 
Senior Trial Counsel 
Massachusetts Attorney General's Office 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-963-2038 
Megan.barriger@mass.gov 
 
Yael Shavit 
Chief, Consumer Protection Division 
Massachusetts Attorney General's Office 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
617-963-2197 
Yael.shavit@mass.gov 
 
Matthew G. Lindberg 
Assistant Attorney General 
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Office of the Attorney General 
10 Mechanic St. 
Boston, MA 01608 
213-269-6402 
Matthew.lindberg@mass.gov 
 
David C. Kravitz  
MA Attorney General’s Office  
1 Ashburton Pl., 20th Floor  
Boston, MA 02108  
617-963-2427  
David.Kravitz@mass.gov 
 
Alexis Martin Piazza 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General  
300 S Spring St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
510-879-3304 
Alexis.Piazza@doj.ca.gov 
 
Garrett Murlan Lindsey 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General  
300 S Spring St., Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
213-269-6402 
Garrett.Lindsey@doj.ca.gov 
 
Heidi Joya 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General  
300 S Spring St., Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
213-269-6501 
Heidi.Joya@doj.ca.gov 
 
Laura Faer 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
1515 Clay St. Ste 20th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
510-879-3304  
Laura.Faer@doj.ca.gov  
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Maureen Chinyere Onyeagbako 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
1300 I St. 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-322-7119 
Maureen.onyeagbako@doj.ca.gov 
 
David Moskowitz 
Deputy Solicitor General 
Colorado Department of Law,  
Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 
1300 Broadway, 10th Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
720-508-6784  
David.Moskowitz@coag.gov 
 
Darren Bernens Kinkead 
Public Interest Counsel 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 South LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
773-590-6967  
Darren.Kinkead@ilag.gov 
 
Virginia A. Williamson 
Assistant Attorney General 
200 Saint Paul Place, 20th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-576-6584  
VWilliamson@oag.state.md.us 
 
Amanda I. Morejon 
Deputy Attorney General 
New Jersey Attorney General's Office 
124 Halsey St, 5th Fl 
Newark, NJ 07101 
609-696-5279 
Amanda.Morejon@law.njoag.gov 
 
Elizabeth R. Walsh 
Deputy Attorney General 
New Jersey Attorney General's Office 



 5 

124 Halsey St, PO Box 45029 
Newark, NJ 07101 
973-648-2566  
Elizabeth.Walsh@law.Njoag.Gov 
 
Jessica L Palmer 
Deputy Attorney General 
NJ Office of the Attorney General 
25 Market St. 
Trenton, NJ 08861 
609-696-4607 
Jessica.Palmer@law.njoag.gov 
 
Lauren Elizabeth Van Driesen 
Deputy Attorney General 
New Jersey Attorney General's Office 
124 Halsey St, 5th Fl 
Newark, NJ 07101 
973-648-2566  
Lauren.Vandriesen@law.Njoag.Gov 
 
Alex Finkelstein 
Assistant Attorney General 
NYS Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty St. 
New York, NY 10005 
212-416-6129 
Alex.finelstein@ag.ny.gov 
 
Kathryn Meyer 
Assistant Attorney General 
NYS Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty St. 
New York, NY 10005 
212-416-8844 
Kathryn.meyer@ag.ny.gov 
 
Monica Hanna 
Special Counsel 
NYS Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty St. 
New York, NY 10005 
212-416-8227 
Monica.hanna@ag.ny.gov 
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Rabia Muqaddam 
Special Counsel 
NYS Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty St. 
New York, NY 10005 
917-715-4172 
Rabia.muqaddam@ag.ny.gov 
 
Sandra S. Park 
NYS Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty St. 
New York, NY 10005 
212-416-8250  
Sandra.Park@ag.Ny.Gov 
 
Wil Handley 
Assistant Attorney General 
NYS Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty St. 
New York, NY 10005 
212-416-6323 
Wil.handley@ag.ny.gov 
 
Aaron Bibb 
Assistant Attorney General 
Wisconsin Department of Justice, 
Special Litigation & Appeals 
17 West Main St. 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-266-0810  
bibbaj@doj.state.wi.us 
 
 
 
 

 


